






INDEX 
Grades K-2 Page 
Chen, Reimi Marlborough The Adventure to the North Pole 

 
3 

DeCoste, Breton Aubrey My Dreams of Freedom 1 
Grewal, Mia Cascade Heights Fish 1 
Jay, Nikki Kitchener Magical Forest 4 
Jiang, Abigail Buckingham Alevins Hatching 1 
Lee, Colton Brantford Penguins 2 
Moskalenko, Ava Marlborough Si J'étais une fleur 2 
Moxam, Sabet South Slope The Snow Storm 5 
Okazaki, Aika Kitchener Summer! Summer! 1 
Ramos, Sebastian Brantford Quand un flocon tombe 2 
Ukryn, Sienna Clinton February Lunar Moon 2 
Wang, Alice Brantford Un oeuf de saumon 4 

Grades 3-5    

Barn, Saasha Marlborough Le temps gaspillé 6 
Bhangu, Harkirat Second Street 

 
Canada 7 

Brown-John, Nora Brentwood Park The Devastating News 12 

Chan, Alice Clinton The Red Mittens 11 
Chen, Anita  Suncrest The Legend of the Four Seasons 11 
Diep, Mia Suncrest Escape from Reality 8 
Jung, Kaira Brentwood Park The Darkness Within Me 9 
Lee, Bronwyn Brantford Personification of a Chili Pepper   6 
Lee, Isaiah Brantford Monkey Madness 9 
Li, Joone Suncrest Winter's Spell 6 
Li, Tyler Taylor Park Mysterious Mist 7 
Lin, Leon Lakeview I Am From   8 
McGowan, Sophie Chaffey-Burke Decisions 7 
Patel, Mahee Kitchener Music 6 
Polansky Richardson, Apollo Taylor Park The Storm Cloud   7 
Rajarathinam, Ajay Buckingham Hope 8 
Tavakoli Saberi, Arnica Maywood The Story of the Crow 10 
Titievsky, Noa Stoney Creek 

 
Nature's Power 8 

Toews, Vincent Taylor Park The Facility 12 
Yee, Sherman Suncrest The Seasons of Life 6 
Zhang, Sophia Brentwood Park Nervousness  10 

Grades 6-7    
Afadish, Aymen  Morley I Am From 16 
Carlsen, Maya  Clinton Residential Schools 17 
Chen, Adam  Buckingham Writer's Block 16 
Chou, Ling  South Slope Dusk to Dawn 15 
da Palma, Alex  Chaffey-Burke Black Belt 13 
Dellebuur O'Connor, Sadie  Kitchener If we could just 13 
Fessahaye, Mahanaim  Morley I am from 15 
Foltz, Sarah  Sperling Young Life 16 
Kelman, Samantha  Brentwood Park Freedom in Reach 19 
Lam, Joli  Lakeview Estuary:  Where the river meets the sea 20 
Lee, Candace  Buckingham The Old Piano 14 
Lee, Noah  Brantford My Life as an Eraser 21 
Liu, Ryan  Buckingham The Feeling of Getting Lost in a Book 14 
Lu, Aisling  Chaffey-Burke My Job 15 
Luo, Catherine  Stoney Creek 

 
My Heart Soars 17 



INDEX 
 

Grades 6-7 Continued             Page 
Maio, Lauren  Kitchener Path of the Gods 18 
Marchetto, Lucas  Westridge Discrimination 13 
Paz, Sevie  Lyndhurst Recovering from Darkness 19 
Sagal, Harishveer  Westridge Discrimination 13 
Sahukhan, Alishba  Westridge I wish, but… 13 
Serdar, Zoe  Brentwood Park Black Figures in the Sky 18 
Spooner, Eala  Westridge Je Fuis  17 
Su, Sunny  Chaffey-Burke Reality 14 
Vu, Rachel  Second Street  Art of the Eye 14 
Zhou, Alicia  Brantford Un jour dans la vie d'un dé 21 
Zhou, Jaden  Westridge Discrimination 13 

Grade 8    

Chui, Hana  Moscrop Les Réseaux Sociaux  23 
Goudron, Lindsay Burnaby Central Conquering 22 
Li, Melanie  Burnaby Central Lullaby 22 
Li, Melanie  Burnaby Central Painting Outside The Lines 24 
Logan, Clare Burnaby Central A tide pool of life 24 
Ogalino, Cassandra  Byrne Creek Who am I? 23 
Sriragu, Kaviya Burnaby Mountain Ode to the Cello 22 

Grades 9 -10    

Chen, Andrew Burnaby South Can Dreams Die? 27 
Chow, Aiden Burnaby South The Woman in the Store 25 
Cowpar-Mark, Maya  Moscrop La Realité 31 
Dublin, Denice  Burnaby South The Stranger Across the Table 42 
Emes, Chloe Burnaby Mountain Life is Not a Fairy Tale 28 
Gaythorpe, Emily Burnaby Mountain Mentality 28 
Han, Jenna Cariboo Hill Bioluminescence 40 
Hofmann, Lindsay Burnaby Mountain Perfect 29 
Ip, Shana Moscrop Qui je suis 41 
Jang, Annika Burnaby North Jeanne d'Arc 26 
Khanlou, Ida Alpha Secondary The Sands of Time 30 
Kuban, Anika Burnaby South Golden Veil 37 
Lee, Kayla Alpha Secondary Portrait 25 
Li, William  Burnaby North Everyone Has a Part  29 
Liu, Emily Burnaby North Sirénes 39 
Logan, Amelia Cariboo Hill The Side of Frosty We Don't See 44 
Ma, Emily Alpha Secondary Cyanide Seeds 26 
Majstorovic, Mia Burnaby South Anthropocene 38 
Paco, Emilie  Burnaby South Nobody Likes You 35 
Pallister, Sophia Burnaby North Mathematics 30 
Park, Jessica Burnaby Mountain Fantasy 27 
Richardson, Kaia Burnaby South Her Little Brown Bag 43 
Scott, Annette Cariboo Hill Crocodile Tears 28 
Shaban, Negar Moscrop Cherry Pie 27 
Song, Eugenie  Burnaby Mountain Bus Stop 30 
Villareal, Alexei Byrne Creek The Apple 33 
Villareal, Alexei Byrne Creek Scuirophobia 32 
Yen, Jennifer Burnaby North A Search within Itself 36 
Zhou, Hugo Burnaby North Blizzard 34 
    



INDEX 
Grades 11-12             Page 
Beharrell, Jinian Alpha Secondary A Dark Corner of A Dark Library 55 
Chang, Alyssa  Burnaby South Identity 53 
Cui, Hannah Burnaby North wish upon a star 51 
Dong, Serena Moscrop Gray 45 
Esmail, Imran Burnaby Mountain Ode to postage stamps 50 
Ferguson, Skylar Burnaby Mountain Imbroglio 56 
Han, Julia Burnaby Mountain Little Black Dress 47 
Huang, Chloe Burnaby North First Love 47 
Joe, Max Moscrop Le temps 50 
Kanauchi, Utae Burnaby North Like Freshly Dipped Candy 

 
58 

Kurahashi, Mika Burnaby North Grandma 60 
Li, Sarah Burnaby Mountain How to Make a T-Shirt 49 
Lieu, Erika Burnaby North Letter to Lucy 52 
Lieu, Erika  Burnaby North A Leap of Faith 54 
Lu, Christina Moscrop Une larme 57 
Lumowah, Stephanie Burnaby Mountain Starshowers 48 
Ma, Austin  Moscrop Le temps 45 
Mansouri, Suroor Burnaby South My Tall, White Wall 61 
McDonald, Elizabeth Alpha Secondary The Small Hours 62 
Ng, Amy  Moscrop In the Red 46 
Olivares, Karen Cariboo Hill Rose Coloured Lenses 49 
Park, Alice Burnaby Mountain Sunday 46 
Petlitsyna, Polina Burnaby South Seagulls 46 
White, Ella Burnaby North Changes 59 
Zhang, Jeff Burnaby Mountain Roasted 48 

Adult Education    

Sakai, Michiko Burnaby Comm & Cont Ed Memory of Kagura 63 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

To ensure the Burnaby School District does not contravene legal or copyright considerations, 
students published in this anthology and their parents/guardians have signed letters of authenticity 

to confirm that they are the actual author of the piece they submitted. 

While every effort is made to showcase student work as true to the original form as possible, 
variations may have occurred during the layout process.



Abigail Jiang  Buckingham Elementary 

Breton DeCoste AubreyElementary
 

Mia Grewal  Cascade Heights Elementary 
 

Aika Okazaki  Kitchener Elementary



Colton Lee Brantford Elementary 

Sebastian Ramos École Brantford Élémentaire 

Ava Moskalenko 
École Marlborough Élémentaire 

Sienna Ukryn  Clinton Elementary 



Reimi Chen  Marlborough Elementary 
 



Alice Wang  École Brantford Élémentaire 
 

Nikki Jay  Kitchener Elementary 



Sabet Moxam  South Slope Elementary 



Saasha Barn  École Marlborough Élémentaire 
 

Joone Li  Suncrest Elementary 

Bronwyn Lee Brantford Elementary 
 

Sherman Yee  Suncrest Elementary 
 

Mahee Patel  Kitchener Elementary 
 



Tyler Li  Taylor Park Elementary
 

Harkirat Bhangu 
Second Street Community School 

Apollo Polansky Richardson
Taylor Park Elementary 

 

Sophie McGowan  Chaffey-Burke Elementary 
 



Leon Lin  Lakeview Elementary 

Ajay Rajarathinam  Buckingham Elementary 

Mia Diep  Suncrest Elementary 

Noa Titievsky 
Stoney Creek Community School



Isaiah Lee Brantford Elementary

Kaira Jung  Brentwood Park Elementary 
 



Arnica Tavakoli Saberi  Maywood Community School 

Sophia Zhang Brentwood Park Elementary 



Alice Chan  Clinton Elementary 

Anita Chen  Suncrest Elementary 



Nora Brown-John  Brentwood Park Elementary 

Vincent Toews Taylor Park Elementary 



Alishba Sahukhan Westridge Elementary 

Lucas Marchetto, Harishveer Sagal,  
Jaden Zhou  Westridge Elementary 

Alex da Palma  Chaffey-Burke Elementary 

Sadie Dellebuur O’Connor 
Kitchener Elementary 



Candace Lee  Buckingham Elementary 

Ryan Liu  Buckingham Elementary 

Rachel Vu  Second Street Community School 

Sunny Su  Chaffey-Burke Elementary 



 
Aisling Lu  Chaffey-Burke Elementary 

Ling Chou  South Slope Elementary
 

Mahanaim Fessahaye Morley Elementary 



Sarah Foltz Sperling Elementary Adam Chen Buckingham Elementary 
 

Aymen Afadish Morley Elementary 
 



Maya Carlsen  Clinton Elementary 

Eala Spooner École Westridge Élémentaire 

Catherine Luo
Stoney Creek Community School 



Zoe Serdar  Brentwood Park Elementary 

Lauren Maio  Kitchener Elementary 



Sevie Paz  Lyndhurst Elementary 

Samantha Kelman  Brentwood Park Elementary 
 



Joli Lam  Lakeview Elementary 
 



Alicia Zhou École Brantford Élémentaire 

Noah Lee Brantford Elementary 



Kaviya Sriragu Burnaby Mountain Secondary Lindsay Goudron Burnaby Central Secondary

Melanie Li Burnaby Central Secondary



Cassandra Ogalino
Byrne Creek Community School Hana Chui  École Moscrop Secondaire 



Clare Logan  Burnaby Central Secondary Melanie Li Burnaby Central Secondary 



Kayla Lee  Alpha Secondary 

Aiden Chow  Burnaby South Secondary 
 



Emily Ma Alpha Secondary 

Annika Jang  École Burnaby North Secondaire 
 



Negar Shaban  Moscrop Secondary 

Jessica Park  Burnaby Mountain Secondary 
 

Andrew Chen  Burnaby South Secondary 



Chloe Emes  Burnaby Mountain Secondary 
 

Annette Scott  Cariboo Hill Secondary 

Emily Gaythorpe   
Burnaby Mountain Secondary 



William Li  Burnaby North Secondary 
Lindsay Hofmann 

Burnaby Mountain Secondary 
 



Sophia Pallister  Burnaby North Secondary 

Eugenie Song Burnaby Mountain Secondary 

Ida Khanlou Alpha Secondary 



Maya Cowpar-Mark  École Moscrop Secondaire 
 



Alexei Villareal  Byrne Creek Community School 



Alexei Villareal  Byrne Creek Community School 



Hugo Zhou  Burnaby North Secondary 



Emilie Paco Burnaby South Secondary



Jennifer Yen Burnaby North Secondary



Anika Kuban  Burnaby South Secondary



Mia Majstorovic  Burnaby South Secondary 



Emily Liu  École Burnaby North Secondaire 

 



Jenna Han Cariboo Hill Secondary 

 



Shana Ip  École Moscrop Secondaire 



Denice Dublin Burnaby South Secondary



Kaia Richardson  Burnaby South Secondary



Amelia Logan  Cariboo Hill Secondary 



Austin Ma  École Moscrop Secondaire 

Serena Dong  Moscrop Secondary 



Amy Ng  Moscrop Secondary 

 

Alice Park  Burnaby Mountain Secondary 
Polina Petlitsyna  Burnaby South Secondary 



Chloe Huang Burnaby North Secondary
 

Julia Han  Burnaby Mountain Secondary



Jeff Zhang  Burnaby Mountain Secondary 

Stephanie Lumowah 
Burnaby Mountain Secondary 



Sarah Li Burnaby Mountain Secondary

Karen Olivares  Cariboo Hill Secondary 



Imran Esmail  Burnaby Mountain Secondary Max Joe  École Moscrop Secondaire



Hannah Cui  Burnaby North Secondary 



Erika Lieu Burnaby North Secondary 
 



Alyssa Chang  Burnaby South Secondary School 



Erika Lieu Burnaby North Secondary 

1 used as an affectionate form of address 



Jinian Beharrell  Alpha Secondary



Skylar Ferguson Burnaby Mountain Secondary



Christina Lu École Moscrop Secondaire



Utae Kanauchi  Burnaby North Secondary 



Ella White  Burnaby North Secondary 



Mika Kurahashi  Burnaby North Secondary 



Suroor Mansouri Burnaby South Secondary
 



Elizabeth McDonald  Alpha Secondary 



Michiko Sakai  Burnaby Community & Continuing Education 






	BSD_WordsCover2018-19_4page8.5x11_rgb.png
	BSD_WordsCover2018-19_4page8.5x11_rgb2.png
	85115.7.WORDS2019_Anthology_67pages_19 05 03_FINAL.ROYAL.bw.fonts
	BSD_WordsCover2018-19_4page8.5x11_rgb3.png
	BSD_WordsCover2018-19_4page8.5x11_rgb4.png



